
 
The Learning Community  Board of Directors 

2041 Reed Road 

Fort Wayne, IN 46815 

Ph: (260) 424-8852 

Fx: (260) 424-8851 

www.thelearningcommunityfw.com 

info@thelearningcommunityfw.com 

 

 

___________ 
Brad Hand 

President 

Affiliation: 

Administrator 

The Learning Community 

2041 Reed Rd., Fort Wayne, IN, 

46815 

(260) 424-8852 ext. 203 

brad@thelearningcommunityfw.com 

 

Term: 04/25/13 - 04/25/20 

___________ 
Mark Hagar 

Board Chair 

Affiliation: 

RAIN Indiana 

4236 West Ferguson Road 

Fort Wayne, IN 46809 

(260) 403-6574 

mark@rainindiana.com 

 

Term: 05/29/15 - 05/29/20 

___________ 

Mary Jo Hardiman 

Board Member 

Affiliation: 

Chief Operating Officer 

Embassy Theatre 

125 West Jefferson Blvd 

Fort Wayne, IN 46802  

260.424.6287 

maryjo@fwembassytheatre.org 

 

Term: 05/29/15 - 05/29/20 

___________ 

Kent Schweigel  

Board Member 

Affilitation: 

Certified Service Manager 

Porsche Fort Wayne 

5611 Illinois Rd. Fort Wayne, IN 

46804 

(260) 435-5381 

kschweigel@odanielauto.com 

 

Term: 6/29/15-6/29/20 

 

 

___________ 

Jeoff Dingeldein  

Board Member 

Affiliation: 

Independent Agent 

Allstate Insurance 

10376 Leo Rd, Suite C 

Fort Wayne, IN 46825 

jeoff.dingeldein@allstate.com 

Term: 6/29/15-6/29/20 

___________ 

Lisa Cooper  

Board Member 

Affiliation: 

Branch Manager 

Three Rivers Federal Credit Union 

9112 Stellhorn Crossing Parkway 

Fort Wayne, IN 46815  

(260) 490-8328 

lcooper@trfcu.org 

 

Term: 6/29/15-6/29/20 

___________ 

Jon Champion 

Board Member 

Affiliation: 

Branch Manager 

Three Rivers Federal Credit Union 

10915 Isabelle Dr. New Haven, IN 

46774 

(260) 490-8328 ext. 4031 

jchampion@trfcu.org 

 

Term: 3/5/18-3/5/20 

___________ 

Isabel Nunez 

Board Member 

Affiliation: 

Director of the School of Education 

Purdue Fort Wayne 

2101 E. Coliseum Blvd.  

Fort Wayne, IN 46805  

260-481-6450 

nunezi@pfw.edu 

 

Term: 6/24/19-6/24/22 

 

 

 


